OMNI® LINE VOLTAGE ULTRASONIC & PIR CEILING SENSOR
CEILING MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSORS
currentlighting.com
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 12/07/22
1401A_OMNIDTBP_Spec_R02
Lighting Controls
FEATURES
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
SPECIFICATIONS
CATALOG #:
•	  IntelliDAPT® self-adaptive technology - no manual adjustment required
•	  All-digital Dual Technology (Ultrasonic (US) and Passive Infrared
(PIR) sensor)
•	  Non-volatile memory for sensor settings
•	  500–2,000 square-foot coverage area (depending on model)
•	  Self-contained power supply
•	  Universal voltage (100-277VAC; 50/60 Hz)
•	  UL and cUL listed
•	  Five-year warranty
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: OMNIDT500BP1277
CATALOG #
Series
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Casing- rugged, high-impact, injection-
molded plastic KJB ABS
•	 Cycolac (UL-945VA) flame class rating,
UV inhibitors
•	 Color-coded leads are 6" long (152.4 mm)
•	 8.2 oz (232g)
•	 Off-white
•	 Red - ultrasonic detection
•	 Green - ultrasonic motion
•	 Dual-element pyrometer and 12-element
cylindrical rugged lens
MOUNTING
•	 Mounting using a 3 inch (76.2mm) mud
ring attached to 4 inch (101.6mm) square
electrical box
•	 	Recommended MAX mounting height:
12ft. (3.66m)
ELECTRICAL
•	 OMNIDT500: 40kHz output
•	 OMNIDT2000: 32kHz
•	 100–277VAC; 50/60Hz
•	 20A: 120VAC Incandescent
•	 20A: 120 or 277VAC Magnetic Ballast
•	 16A: 120 or 277VAC Electronic Ballast
•	 1HP: 120VAC Motor Load
•	 1HP: 277VAC Motor Load
OPERATIONS
•	 IntelliDAPT
•	 Auto reset from test setting
•	 Self-adjusting timer
•	 Self-adjusting ultrasonic and passive
infrared thresholds
OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)
•	 Automatic false-ON/false-OFF corrections
•	 Timer Settings
•	 Automatic mode: 8–30 min. (self-adjusts
based on occupancy)
•	 Test mode: 8 seconds (for an easy check
at installation)
•	 Coverage
•	 500–2,000 square feet (depending on
model) coverage
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
•	 Indoor use only
•	 	Operating temperature: 32° to 104°F
(0° to 40°C)
•	 	Relative humidity (non-condensing):
0% to 95%
CERTIFICATIONS
•	 UL and cUL listed
WARRANTY
•	 5 year warranty
OMNIDT500BP1277 Line Voltage Ultrasonic and PIR Ceiling Sensor 500 sq. ft. coverage
OMNIDT2000BP1277 Line Voltage Ultrasonic and PIR Ceiling Sensor 2000 sq. ft. coverage
OCCUPANCY
SENSING
IntelliDAPT
OMNI® LINE VOLTAGE ULTRASONIC & PIR CEILING SENSOR
CEILING MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSORS
currentlighting.com
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 3
 Rev 12/07/22
1401A_OMNIDTBP_Spec_R02
Lighting Controls
DIMENSIONS
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
23'
(7m)
23'
(7m)
22'
(6.7m)
12'
(3.66m)
23'
(7m)
32'
(9.75m)
32'
(9.75m)
23'
(7m)
22'
(6.7m)
12'
(3.66m)
23'
(7m)
32'
(9.75m)
45'
(13.7m)64'
(19.5m)
22'
(6.71m) 12'
(3.66m)
4.50±.02" 1.95"QT1
CONNECTOR
6" 24
AWG
LEADS
1.50±.02"
DT 500 Range DT 2000 Range
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
23'
(7m)
23'
(7m)
22'
(6.7m)
12'
(3.66m)
23'
(7m)
32'
(9.75m)
32'
(9.75m)
23'
(7m)
22'
(6.7m)
12'
(3.66m)
23'
(7m)
32'
(9.75m)
45'
(13.7m)64'
(19.5m)
22'
(6.71m) 12'
(3.66m)
4.50±.02" 1.95"QT1
CONNECTOR
6" 24
AWG
LEADS
1.50±.02"
Coverage Patterns
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
IR Minor Motion
IR Major Motion
US Minor Motion
US Major Motion
23'
(7m)
23'
(7m)
22'
(6.7m)
12'
(3.66m)
23'
(7m)
32'
(9.75m)
32'
(9.75m)
23'
(7m)
22'
(6.7m)
12'
(3.66m)
23'
(7m)
32'
(9.75m)
45'
(13.7m)64'
(19.5m)
22'
(6.71m) 12'
(3.66m)
4.50±.02" 1.95"QT1
CONNECTOR
6" 24
AWG
LEADS
1.50±.02"
OMNI® LINE VOLTAGE ULTRASONIC & PIR CEILING SENSOR
CEILING MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSORS
currentlighting.com
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 3
 Rev 12/07/22
1401A_OMNIDTBP_Spec_R02
Lighting Controls
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Wiring Diagrams
BP1277
Installation Instructions
DESCRIPTION
The BP1277 is a permanently connected, outlet box mounted, combination universal power supply (120-277VAC) and
switching relay.  The device is electrically connected to a Class 2, OMNI® series occupancy sensor and the two devices are
twist locked together to form an integral line voltage occupancy sensor.  The BP1277 provides a 24VDC, Class 2 supply for
the sensor and controls power to the light load in response to the sensor’s occupancy signal.
PRECAUTIONS
CAUTION: RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK.  Turn power off at service panel before beginning installation. Never
wire energized electrical components. More than one disconnect switch may be required to de-energize the equipment
before servicing.
Read and understand all instructions before beginning installation.
NOTICE: For installation by a licensed electrician in accordance to national and/ or local electrical codes and the following
instructions.
NOTICE: For indoor use only.
CAUTION: USE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY
Confirm that the device ratings are suitable for application prior to installation.
NOTICE: Do not install if any damage to the product is noticed.
INSTALLATION
1. Turn power off at the service panel.
2. If power pack is shipped with sensor, disconnect sensor from power pack by rotating the sensor until it unlocks, then
disconnecting the Quick-to-Install (QTI) connectors.
3. Electrically connect the power pack to the building and load wiring as shown in the wiring diagram. Use approved wire
nuts for all electrical connections (Figure 1).
4. Mount power pack in single gang mud ring secured to a four inch square electrical box (Figure 2). Use screws (not
included) as appropriate to application.
NOTE: The OmniBP will fit on the following boxes or adapters:
A round 1 gang mud ring with 2-3/4" OC mounting holes. (RACO # 756-759, 767 or similar).
A 4” octagon box (RACO #125 or similar).
5. Connect sensor to power pack using QTI connector.
6. Tuck QTI connector into pocket of power pack cover plate.
7. Twist sensor on to power pack mounting plate until secured (Figure 3).
8. Restore power at the service panel.
Figure 1